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Simona Pigrucci

Phone: +39 0722 305332
e-mail: simona.pigrucci@uniurb.it

Erasmus+ Institutional Coordinator

Lucia Bartolucci
lucia.bartolucci@uniurb.it

Cristina Galluccio
cristina.galluccio@uniurb.it

International Mobility Office main contacts

erasmus.incoming@uniurb.it for our incoming

Simona Di Carlo
simona.dicarlo@uniurb.it

Giulia Rilli
giulia.rilli@uniurb.it

students

internationalmobility@uniurb.it for I1A, KA 107 and
KA 171, international exchanges and STA/STT

studerasmus@uniurb.it for our outgoing students
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Erasmus+ Coordinators
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Prof. Walter Balduini
Phone: +39 0722 303526
e-mail: walter.balduini@uniurb.it

Department of Economics, Political Science and Social
Science:
Prof. Luigino Ceccarini: luigino.ceccarini@uniurb.it

Economics:

Prof. Roberta Bocconcelli: roberta.bocconcelli@uniurb.it

Prof. Federica Murmura: federica.murmura@uniurb.it
Prof. Matteo Zavalloni: matteo.zavalloni@uniurb.it

Political Science:

Prof. Fabio Turato: fabio.turato@uniurb.it
Prof. Arianna Giovannini: arianna.giovannini@uniurb.it

Social Science:
Prof. Cesare Silla: cesare.silla@uniurb.it

Department of Biomolecular Science:
Prof. Simone Lucarini: simone.lucarini@uniurb.it

Pharmacy:

Prof. Simone Lucarini: simone.lucarini@uniurb.it

Prof. Maria Cristina Albertini: maria.albertini@uniurb.it
Prof. Michele Mari: michele.mari@uniurb.it

Prof. Mattia Tiboni: mattia.tiboni@uniurb.it

Prof. Ester Zito: ester.zito@uniurb.it

Nutrition:

Prof. Roberta De Bellis: roberta.debellis@uniurb.it
Prof. Lucia De Crescentini: lucia.decrescentini@uniurb.it
Prof. Matteo Micucci: matteo.micucci@uniurb.it
Biology:

Prof. Loris Zamai: loris.zamai@uniurb.it

Prof. Barbara Canonico: barbara.canonico@uniurb.it
Prof. Elena Frangipani: elena.frangipani@uniurb.it
Biotechnology:

Prof. Luca Galluzzi: |uca.galluzzi@uniurb.it

Sports Science:

Prof. Riccardo |zzo: riccardo.izzo@uniurb.it

Prof. Elena Barbieri: elena.barbieri@uniurb.it

Prof. Carlo Castagna: carlo.castagna@uniurb.it
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Department of Pure and Applied Science:
Prof. Achille Cappiello: achille.cappiello@uniurb.it

Computer Science:
Prof. Valerio Freschi: valerio.freschi@uniurb.it

Philosophy of Information:
Prof. Catia Grimani: catia.grimani@uiurb.it

Arts:
Prof. Laura Baratin: laura.baratin@uniurb.it

Earth Science:
Prof. Marco Menichetti: marco.menichetti@uniurb.it

Department of Law:
Prof. Edoardo Alberto Rossi: edoardo.rossi@uniurb.it

Department of Foreign Languages and Communication Science:
Prof. Massimiliano Morini: massimiliano.morini@uniurb.it

Foreign Languages:

English

Prof. Massimiliano Morini: massimiliano.morini@uniurb.it
Prof. Federica Zullo: federica.zullo@uniurb.it

Spanish

Prof. Alessandro Falcinelli: alessandro.falcinelli@uniurb.it
German

Prof. Alessandra Molinari: alessandra.molinari@uniurb.it
French

Prof. Margherita Amatulli: margherita.amatulli@uniurb.it
Prof. Natasa Raschi: natasa.raschi@uniurb.it

Eastern Europe

Prof. Antonella Cavazza: antonella.cavazza@uniurb.it

Communication Science:
Prof. Tiziana Maria Migliore: tiziana.migliore@uniurb.it
Prof. Stefania Antonioni: stefania.antonioni@uniurb.it

Department of Humanities:
Prof. Alessandra D’Agostino: alessandra.dagostino@uniurb.it

Teaching Training and Education Science:
Prof. Luca Odini: luca.odini@uniurb.it

Psychology:
Prof. Alessandra D’Agostino: alessandra.dagostino@uniurb.it

Humanities, Cultural Heritage Studies and Philosophy:
Prof. Grazia Maria Fachechi (Arts and Humanities): grazia.fachechi@uniurb.it
Prof. Giuliano Gasparri (Philosophy): giuliano.gasparri@uniurb.it
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Admissions
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Nomination deadline:

Pre-application deadline:

Online link to application:

Language requirements:

Language course:

First semester/Full-year students: 31 May
Second semester students: 30 September
Nominations should be sent to the email address erasmus.incoming@uniurb.it

30 June for First semester/Full-year students
31 October for Second semester students

Nominated students will receive the information package and link for the online application procedures from the
International Mobility Office of the University of Urbino

B1 level Italian (highly recommended, not mandatory)

Intensive 2 weeks Italian language course held during the 3@ week of September (intermediate level) — to be
confirmed.
Extensive Italian language course held during the semester(s).
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Semester Dates
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Autumn Term

Semester begins: last week September
Semester ends: mid January
Exam period: mid January to mid February

Departure date: after final examinations

Spring Term

Semester begins: mid February

Semester ends: 3rd week of May

Exam period: end of May to first week of July
Departure date: after final examinations
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System of assessment:
Teaching methods:
Main language of instruction:

Course catalogue:

Restrictions for Erasmus+ students:

Standard credit load for term:

Exams:

Exams at the end of each semester
Lectures, seminars, tutorials and self-study
Italian

https://www.uniurb.it/international/mobility-coming-to-urbino/course-catalogue

Courses at Urbino University are divided into 3 study areas:

» Science and Technology, Pharmacy, Biology, Sports Science

* Humanities, Languages, Education, Psychology, Communication Science
» Economics, Sociology, Political Science, Law

Students can take exams in all study areas, but especially from their main one.

30 ECTS credits per semester (autumn/spring)
60 ECTS credits per year

No exams are permitted outside the exam dates.
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Accommodation

Private Accommodation: A list of agencies will be sent in the information package and is available on our website at the link
https://www.uniurb.it/international/welcome-to-urbino/student-life/accommodation

University Residence: Availability of rooms to be confirmed.
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Buddy System

The University of Urbino assigns a Buddy to all Erasmus+ and Exchange students.

A Buddy is a student who will welcome, help and entertain incoming students during their stay in Urbino.

A Buddy is a friend, somebody who assists, supports and encourages incoming students.

The Buddy knows almost everything there is to know about the city and the university and will definitely help incoming students get the most out of
their experience in Urbino.

The UniurBuddy Programme is realized in collaboration with the Erasmus Students association of the University of Urbino ESN Urbino Erasmus
Student Network.
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ESN Urbino Erasmus Student Network

Erasmus Student Network
Urbino

Information: https://urbino.esn.it/content/incoming

Activities: https://urbino.esn.it/content/activities
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Contacts

@ Address: Via Saffi, 2 — Urbino — Ground Floor

Incoming mobility: erasmus.incoming@uniurb.it
Partner Universities: internationalmobility@uniurb.it

@ Website: www.uniurb.it/international

@ Outgoing mobility: studerasmus@uniurb.it
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